
Resolution No. 19-172 

1 IN THE MATTER OF A CLAIM FOR ) 

2 
DAMAGES AGAINST FRESNO COUNTY) 
FILED ON BEHALF OF ANA PINEDA ) 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DENIED 

Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by 

Attorney, Lance Swanner, 300 N. Foster Street, Dothan, AL 36303, on behalf of Ana Pineda, in 

the amount of $2,000,000, filed on February 25, 2019, is hereby DENIED. 

THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

11 Supervisors of the County of Fresno this 7th day of ___ M_a_.y'--______ _, 2019, 

12 to wit: 

13 

14 

15 AYES: Supervisors Brandau, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quintero 

None 
16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

NOES: 

ABSENT: None 

ABSTAINED: None 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 

By~~ .. ~ 
Deputy 

Claim No.:10042 

Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 


