	Resolution No. 19-172
1 2 3	IN THE MATTER OF A CLAIM FOR) DAMAGES AGAINST FRESNO COUNTY) FILED ON BEHALF OF ANA PINEDA) DENIED
4	
5	Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by
7 8	Attorney, Lance Swanner, 300 N. Foster Street, Dothan, AL 36303, on behalf of Ana Pineda, in the amount of \$2,000,000, filed on February 25, 2019, is hereby DENIED.
9	THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of
10	Supervisors of the County of Fresno this <u>7th</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2019,
12	to wit:
13	
14	
15	AYES: Supervisors Brandau, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quintero
16	NOES: None
17	ABSENT: None ABSTAINED: None
18	
19	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
20	Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno
21	
22	ATTEST:
23	Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
24	County of Fresno, State of California
25 26	By: Rue Cunge
27	Deputy
28	Claim No.:10042